



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS  
2024 SEWER REHABILITATION BY  
FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0024

DATE: 12/10/2024  
TIME: 2:30 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	BASE BID GRAND TOTAL	ALTERNATE BID GRAND TOTAL	
1	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$ 639,215.00	\$ -	
2	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	\$ 782,543.56	\$ -	
3	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 1,589,228.00	\$ -	
4	Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.	\$ 1,867,080.00	\$ -	



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS  
 2024 SEWER REHABILITATION BY  
 FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0024

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.  
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Insituform Technologies USA, LLC  
 580 Goddard Avenue  
 Chesterfield, MO 63005

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>BASE BID:</b>							
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max \$10,900)	1	LS	10,900.00	10,900.00	10,900.00	10,900.00
2.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,106.74	1,106.74
3.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	850	Ft	5.00	4,250.00	10.11	8,593.50
4.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 36 inch	60	Ft	15.50	930.00	33.71	2,022.60
5.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 48 inch	480	Ft	11.50	5,520.00	39.33	18,878.40
6.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 54 inch	70	Ft	15.75	1,102.50	44.94	3,145.80
7.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Full Length	850	Ft	57.25	48,662.50	85.80	72,930.00
8.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 36 inch, Full Length	60	Ft	700.00	42,000.00	585.19	35,111.40
9.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 48 inch, Full Length	480	Ft	365.00	175,200.00	392.68	188,486.40
10.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 54 inch, Full Length	70	Ft	725.00	50,750.00	791.63	55,414.10
11.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 15 Inch	850	Ft	1.00	850.00	0.56	476.00
12.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 36 Inch	60	Ft	1.00	60.00	0.56	33.60
13.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 48 Inch	480	Ft	1.00	480.00	0.56	268.80
14.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 54 Inch	70	Ft	1.00	70.00	0.56	39.20
15.	Sanitary Lateral, Prepare	5	Ea	285.00	1,425.00	28.09	140.45
16.	Sanitary Lateral, Reinstate	20	Ea	60.00	1,200.00	101.57	2,031.40
17.	Mineral Deposit Removal	20	Ea	140.00	2,800.00	280.90	5,618.00
18.	Cut Service Lead Protrusions	1	Ea	240.00	240.00	280.90	280.90
19.	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	235,000.00	235,000.00	292,262.92	292,262.92
20.	Structure Access Modification	3	Ea	4,200.00	12,600.00	8,988.76	26,966.28
21.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk, 4 inch	250	SF	5.50	1,375.00	10.67	2,667.50
22.	Remove and Replace Driveway Approach, 8 inch	150	SY	81.00	12,150.00	146.07	21,910.50
23.	Remove and Replace Conc Pavt w/ Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	100	SY	88.00	8,800.00	157.30	15,730.00
24.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	150	SY	17.00	2,550.00	14.61	2,191.50



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS  
 2024 SEWER REHABILITATION BY  
 FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0024

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.  
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Insituform Technologies USA, LLC  
 580 Goddard Avenue  
 Chesterfield, MO 63005

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Sodding	150	SY	22.00	3,300.00	14.61	2,191.50
26.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,584.27	12,584.27
27.	Deliverables	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	561.80	561.80
<b>BASE BID GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>639,215.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>782,543.56</b>

**ALTERNATE BID:**

1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max \$11,400)	1	LS		0.00		0.00
2.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS		0.00		0.00
3.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	850	Ft		0.00		0.00
4.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 36 inch	60	Ft		0.00		0.00
5.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 48 inch	480	Ft		0.00		0.00
6.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 54 inch	70	Ft		0.00		0.00
7.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Full Length	850	Ft		0.00		0.00
8.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 36 inch, Full Length, UV Cure	60	Ft		0.00		0.00
9.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 48 inch, Full Length, UV Cure	480	Ft		0.00		0.00
10.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 54 inch, Full Length, UV Cure	70	Ft		0.00		0.00
11.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 15 Inch	850	Ft		0.00		0.00
12.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 36 Inch	60	Ft		0.00		0.00
13.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 48 Inch	480	Ft		0.00		0.00
14.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 54 Inch	70	Ft		0.00		0.00
15.	Sanitary Lateral, Prepare	5	Ea		0.00		0.00
16.	Sanitary Lateral, Reinstate	20	Ea		0.00		0.00
17.	Mineral Deposit Removal	20	Ea		0.00		0.00
18.	Cut Service Lead Protrusions	1	Ea		0.00		0.00
19.	Bypass Pumping	1	LS		0.00		0.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS  
 2024 SEWER REHABILITATION BY  
 FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0024

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.  
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Insituform Technologies USA, LLC  
 580 Goddard Avenue  
 Chesterfield, MO 63005

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20.	Structure Access Modification	3	Ea		0.00		0.00
21.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk, 4 inch	250	SF		0.00		0.00
22.	Remove and Replace Driveway Approach, 8 inch	150	SY		0.00		0.00
23.	Remove and Replace Conc Pavt w/ Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	100	SY		0.00		0.00
24.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	150	SY		0.00		0.00
25.	Sodding	150	SY		0.00		0.00
26.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS		0.00		0.00
27.	Deliverables	1	LS		0.00		0.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS  
 2024 SEWER REHABILITATION BY  
 FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0024

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.  
 4086 Michigan Avenue  
 Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>BASE BID:</b>							
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max \$10,900)	1	LS	10,900.00	10,900.00	10,800.00	10,800.00
2.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	985.00	985.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	850	Ft	6.50	5,525.00	15.00	12,750.00
4.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 36 inch	60	Ft	22.50	1,350.00	45.00	2,700.00
5.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 48 inch	480	Ft	32.00	15,360.00	55.00	26,400.00
6.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 54 inch	70	Ft	35.00	2,450.00	65.00	4,550.00
7.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Full Length	850	Ft	98.00	83,300.00	80.00	68,000.00
8.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 36 inch, Full Length	60	Ft	1,180.00	70,800.00	600.00	36,000.00
9.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 48 inch, Full Length	480	Ft	1,400.00	672,000.00	800.00	384,000.00
10.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 54 inch, Full Length	70	Ft	1,880.00	131,600.00	1,500.00	105,000.00
11.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 15 Inch	850	Ft	1.00	850.00	3.00	2,550.00
12.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 36 Inch	60	Ft	1.00	60.00	3.00	180.00
13.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 48 Inch	480	Ft	1.00	480.00	3.00	1,440.00
14.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 54 Inch	70	Ft	1.00	70.00	3.00	210.00
15.	Sanitary Lateral, Prepare	5	Ea	750.00	3,750.00	150.00	750.00
16.	Sanitary Lateral, Reinstate	20	Ea	100.00	2,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
17.	Mineral Deposit Removal	20	Ea	75.00	1,500.00	250.00	5,000.00
18.	Cut Service Lead Protrusions	1	Ea	75.00	75.00	250.00	250.00
19.	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	495,000.00	495,000.00	995,000.00	995,000.00
20.	Structure Access Modification	3	Ea	1.00	3.00	30,000.00	90,000.00
21.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk, 4 inch	250	SF	6.00	1,500.00	14.00	3,500.00
22.	Remove and Replace Driveway Approach, 8 inch	150	SY	72.00	10,800.00	160.00	24,000.00
23.	Remove and Replace Conc Pavt w/ Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	100	SY	72.00	7,200.00	160.00	16,000.00
24.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	150	SY	22.50	3,375.00	15.00	2,250.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS  
 2024 SEWER REHABILITATION BY  
 FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0024

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.  
 4086 Michigan Avenue  
 Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Sodding	150	SY	21.30	3,195.00	25.00	3,750.00
26.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
27.	Deliverables	1	LS	100.00	100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>BASE BID GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,589,228.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,867,080.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID:**

1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max \$11,400)	1	LS		0.00		0.00
2.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS		0.00		0.00
3.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	850	Ft		0.00		0.00
4.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 36 inch	60	Ft		0.00		0.00
5.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 48 inch	480	Ft		0.00		0.00
6.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 54 inch	70	Ft		0.00		0.00
7.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Full Length	850	Ft		0.00		0.00
8.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 36 inch, Full Length, UV Cure	60	Ft		0.00		0.00
9.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 48 inch, Full Length, UV Cure	480	Ft		0.00		0.00
10.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 54 inch, Full Length, UV Cure	70	Ft		0.00		0.00
11.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 15 Inch	850	Ft		0.00		0.00
12.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 36 Inch	60	Ft		0.00		0.00
13.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 48 Inch	480	Ft		0.00		0.00
14.	Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 54 Inch	70	Ft		0.00		0.00
15.	Sanitary Lateral, Prepare	5	Ea		0.00		0.00
16.	Sanitary Lateral, Reinstate	20	Ea		0.00		0.00
17.	Mineral Deposit Removal	20	Ea		0.00		0.00
18.	Cut Service Lead Protrusions	1	Ea		0.00		0.00
19.	Bypass Pumping	1	LS		0.00		0.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS  
 2024 SEWER REHABILITATION BY  
 FULL LENGTH CIPP LINING  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0024

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.  
 4086 Michigan Avenue  
 Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20.	Structure Access Modification	3	Ea		0.00		0.00
21.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk, 4 inch	250	SF		0.00		0.00
22.	Remove and Replace Driveway Approach, 8 inch	150	SY		0.00		0.00
23.	Remove and Replace Conc Pavt w/ Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	100	SY		0.00		0.00
24.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	150	SY		0.00		0.00
25.	Sodding	150	SY		0.00		0.00
26.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS		0.00		0.00
27.	Deliverables	1	LS		0.00		0.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>